
-----Original Message----- 
From: janwillem jansen 
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2024 1:48 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, 
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Dec 3Planning Committee Meeting; concerns motion clr Danko on ADUs 
 
 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 
 
Hello, 
This concerns the Planning Committee meeting of December 3. I would urge all 
counsellors to vote against counsellor Danko’s motion to end ADUs (additional dwelling 
units / 2storey laneway homes). These relatively affordable small are relieving the 
difficulties finnding a home for single people, people from the lower income group, 
young people entering the housing market as well as seniors. The ADUs have an effect 
on increasing the availability of rental units. Also, it increases intensification thereby 
helping to make further sprawl unnecessary. Because the present urban boundary 
extension as mandated by the provincial government will not be the end: unless sprawl 
is stopped, it will go on forever. All of you are familiar with the issues related to urban 
sprawl by now so, I don’t have to explain the ins and outs here. 
Please vote against counsellor Danko motion!   
Thank you Jan Willem Jansen Ward 13 
 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
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